PRINTED: 05/14/2012
FORM APPROVED
OMR NO 0038-0304

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP	G MAI DD LUIL	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
).	345150	B. WING		05/03/2012
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SILITATION CENTER	2	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP, CODE (1) 09 BEASLEY STREET (ENANSVILLE, NC 28349	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 241 SS=D	manner and in an en	note care for residents in a vironment that maintains or ent's dignity and respect in	F 241	F241 Resident # 12 was re-dressed in clothing on 5-3-12. Resident car was updated to reflect change o	re plan
	by: Based on observation and staff interviews, t	is not met as evidenced ins, record review and family the facility failed to ensure 1 nts, Resident # 12, was clothing.		The Staff Development Coordi will provide re- education to the current Licensed and non-licen nursing staff on providing dign respect in full recognition of hi individuality, to include choice regarding dressing in personal when out of bed by 5-31-12.	e Facility sed ity and s or her s
	Review of the clinical indicated the residen	record for Resident #12 t was admitted to the facility cumulative diagnoses s Chorea.		The DON or designee will co interview with resident or resp party to identify resident prefer regarding clothing when out of 5-31-12.	onsible rence
	Set (MDS) dated 10/ resident had severe of was totally dependent daily living. The resident's care p	resident's Minimum Data 11/2011 indicated the cognitive impairment and it on staff for all activities of lan dated 10/11/2011 t required total care for all		The facility Director of Nursi complete 1-2 random audit ead Monday — Friday times four w monthly times to ensure reside properly dressed in personal caccording to plan of care.	ch unit reeks, bi- ents are
	The resident was obs PM in her room, awa She did not resond to	served on 04/30/2012 at 2:00 ke and lying on her bed. o questions. She was not acted or stiff. She was		The Director of Nursing will results of random audits week four and bi-monthly times or monthly thereafter. Any trend negative finding will be repor QA&A committee	ly times ne, s or
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	<u> </u>	Administrator	(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MU A. BUILI		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		345150	B. WINC	3		05	/03/2012
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ABILITATION CENTER		209 B	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE EASLEY STREET ANSVILLE, NC 28349		And the state of t
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 241	In an interview with member on 05/01/2 resident's family mesident was never The family membe closet full of her ownember also report concern on several staff and was told the dress the resident not give specific national further reported the grievance. The resident was compared the grievance. The resident was compared in an institutional good in an institutional good in an institutional good in an institutional good in the resident work with the RCS opened of the resident work reported they did reseause she was adid not want to tak	n Resident #12's family 2012 at 12:17 PM, the ember voiced concern the dressed in her own clothing. In indicated the resident had a whore clothing. The family sted they had mentioned this I occasions to various facility there was not enough staff to daily. The family member did ames. The family member and did not file a written observed on 05/01/2012 at 3:29 ing on her bed. She was tutional gown. observed on 05/02/2012 at ont lobby of the building. She oriatric chair and was dressed	F	241			5-31-12
	on 05/02/2012 at 3	rsing (DON) was interviewed 3:45 PM. When asked why not dressed in her own					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUI COMPLET	
			A. BUIL				
		345150	B. WIN	ـــــــ د		05/0	3/2012
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	BILITATION CENTER		209	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE BEASLEY STREET NANSVILLE, NC 28349		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 241 F 246	difficult to dress. The knowledge of any of family related to the her own clothing. 483.15(e)(1) REASOOF NEEDS/PREFE A resident has the reservices in the facility accommodations of preferences, except the individual or othe endangered. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observationand staff interviews enough geriatric chere (Resident #12) to be Findings included: Review of the clinic indicated the reside on 12/15/2006. He included Huntingtor Record review of the Set (MDS) dated 10	ed the resident was stiff and e DON indicated she had no oncerns from the resident's resident not being dressed in ONABLE ACCOMMODATION RENCES ight to reside and receive ty with reasonable individual needs and twhen the health or safety of er residents would be It is not met as evidenced ions, record review and family, the facility failed to ensure airs to allow 1 of 9 residents e out of bed when scheduled. all record for Resident #12 and was admitted to the facility remulative diagnoses of Chorea.		241	Resident #12 was dressed a on 5-2-12. The current faci and or responsible parties winterviewed to identify resi preferences regarding facility for out of bed starting 5-18 ninety days. Each resident be reviewed and updated to resident preference regarding schedule. Each resident will be assess Rehab department to ensur resident current seating devappropriated starting 5-3-15 ongoing times ninety days. Facility Director of Nursing facility assessment of current of Geri Chair on 5-4-12. The facility Director of Nu complete 1-2 random audit through Friday on each unit times four, bi- monthly times monthly thereafter, to ensure residents are up and out of facility schedule and prefer The Director of Nursing we results of random audits we	lity residents vill be dent lity schedule -12 and every care plan will oreflect ing out bed sed by the e that each vices is 2 and g completed ent inventory rsing will s Monday t weekly tes one, and re that bed per rence. ill review eekly times	5-31-12
	was totally depende daily living.	e cognitive impairment and ent on staff for all activities of plan dated 10/11/2011			four and bi- monthly times monthly thereafter. Any tre negative finding will be rep QA&A committee	ends or	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	TIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			
		345150	B. WING		05/	03/2012
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	BILITATION CENTER	\$	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 209 BEASLEY STREET KENANSVILLE, NC 28349		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 246	indicated the resider activities of daily living Review of the resider month of April 2012 transferred out of be 04/09/2012 and 04/indicated the activity remaining days. Review of April 2012 documentation which needed to remain in The resident was obtain the resident was obtained and the resident was rarely indicated they felt the resident. The family mentioned this conductions facility staff enough staff to get The family member report family member report in the resident was of PM in her room. Sided. The resident was of PM in her room. Sided.	nt required total care for all ng. ent's transfer report for the revealed the resident was ad on 04/02/2012, 04/04/2012, 11/2012. The care tracker odd not occur on the 2 nursing notes revealed no h indicated the resident bed. 2 nursing notes revealed no h indicated the resident bed. 2 served on 04/30/2012 at 2:00 ake and lying on her bed. It to questions. Resident #12 's family 012 at 12:17 PM, the ember voiced concern the gotten up out of bed and his was unhealthy for the yearn on several occasions to and was told there was not the resident up more often. gave no staff names. The orded they did not file a written acility. Deserved on 05/01/2012 at 3:29 he was awake and lying on her observed on 05/02/2012 was seated in a geriatric chair	F 2			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	R: COMPLETED COMPLETED			
		345150	B. WNG		05/0	3/2012
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER	209	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE BEASLEY STREET NANSVILLE, NC 28349		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICE	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE
F 246			F 246			
	(RCS) on 05/02/2 reported she work #12 resided and work The RCS reported be out of bed 3 da Resident #12 was bed on Monday, work further reported the staff on duty to get In an interview wit Nursing on Cathy PM, she reported for each resident, resident did not go care tracker indic The Director of N on 05/02/2012 at residents had sch bed. She indicate residents be gotte unless contraindie the facility to get scheduled. The le knowledge of any voicing concerns gotten out of bed In an interview with 10:00 AM, she in 8 working geriatri residents who rec indicated the facility as	th Resident Care Specialist #1 012 at 2:05 PM, the RCS and on the hall where Resident vorked with the resident often. If residents were scheduled to asys a week. She indicated as scheduled to be gotten out of Nednesday and Friday. She here was not always enough at residents up as scheduled. In the Assistant Director of Johnson 05/02/2012 at 3:40 the facility used a care tracker The ADON indicated if a et up on any specific day, the lated "activity did not occur." I ursing (DON) was interviewed 3:45 PM. The DON reported leduled days when to be out of led it was her expectation en out of bed on scheduled days cated. The DON further reported thave enough geriatric chairs in lall the residents up as DON indicated she had no or family members of resident #12 the resident was not being th the DON on 05/03/2012 at dicated the facility had a total of or chairs and a total of 23 quired geriatric chairs. She lity recently put in a work order and was also borrowing geriatric				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB	NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY LETED
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	ING		Leieb
		345150	B. WING		- l o	5/03/2012
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE	-
KENANSV	/ILLE HEALTH & REHA	BILITATION CENTER		209 BEASLEY STREET	_	
		7 a V **		KENANSVILLE, NC 2834		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	PLAN OF CORRECTION FIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIATE FICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 246	Continued From pag chairs from another f		F2	46		
					·	

		AND UUNANI OFFINGER				•	PRINTED:	06/04/2012 APPROVEC
DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH	AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES			. [7		OMB,NO	093 8-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		PLE CONSTRUCTION 3 01 - MAIN BUILDING	01	COMPLE X8) DXTH 31	
		345150	B. WII	NG		JUN 1	9 2012 05/ 30	/2012
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	CZIP GODEOTI	ALOPATI	ANI
***				20	9 BEASLEY STREET	HOUNTEND	UN SECTI	JNI
KENANS	VILLE HEALTH & RE	HABILITATION CENTER		K	ENANSVILLE, NC 283			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLA (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED DEFIC	E ACTION SHOU	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	conducted as per T at 42CFR 483.70(a Care section of the publications. This is construction, one s automatic sprinkler. The deficiencies deare as follows: NFPA 101 LIFE SA Doors protecting corequired enclosure hazardous areas at those constructed wood, or capable of minutes. Doors in required to resist the impediment to the are provided with a steepermitted.	de(LSC) survey was the Code of Federal Register); using the Existing Health LSC and its referenced utilding is Type V-protected tory, with a complete system. Intermined during the survey INFETY CODE STANDARD Intermined openings in other than as of vertical openings, exits, or the substantial doors, such as the substantial doors, such as the first for at least 20 sprinklered buildings are only the passage of smoke. There is the closing of the doors. Doors the means suitable for keeping the doors meeting 19.3.6.3.6 19.3.6.3 Torohibited by CMS regulations	•	018	K018 Correction for the compliant finding bedroom (106) delatch for a smoke adjust door as neareliable smoke tig Maintenance Direction for the instances and represented to and monthly Safety Countries the continue with checks reported a until next annual adate of 06/18/2010 K062 Correction for the finding noted as on head in Social Worwill be to replace the finding noted as on head. The Mainte survey the remaining identify any other schedule replacements.	e alleged no g noted as re oor did not of tight seal wheeled to ensight latch and ector will surbuilding for bair upon discontinue weeks with resurdiscussed at monthly discussed and the discussed and the discussed and the affected head affected head ents if need	esident close and cas to ure a I seal. The vey the any like covery. ekly for alts the eeting, oor quarterly apletion compliant nkler painted, sprinkler tor will uilding to ads and ed.	
	This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:				These checks will of the next three more reported to and dismonthly Safety Conthen continue quarters annual survey of 06/22/2012	nths with all scussed at th mmittee me rterly therea	results nose etings, fter untii	
ARODATOR]	DERISUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	NATURI		TITLE			(X6) DATE
MUMIN	All -	(M)			NHA		•	6-15-1

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that er safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days 5 wing the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 tays following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 06/04/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 B. WING 05/30/2012 345150 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 209 BEASLEY STREET **KENANSVILLE HEALTH & REHABILITATION CENTER KENANSVILLE, NC 28349** PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PRÉFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) 6-22-12 K 018 Continued From page 1 K 018 Surveyor: 27871 Based on observations and staff interview at approximately 10:30 am onward, the following Items were noncompliant, specific findings include: resident bedroom(106) door did not close K144 Correction for the alleged noncompliant and latch for smoke tight seal. finding noted as the generator failed to 42 CFR 483.70(a) crank and transfer within 10 seconds, is K 062 K 062 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD to have the generator checked and SS≍E adjusted by contractor to ensure Required automatic sprinkler systems are transfer time within state guidelines. continuously maintained in reliable operating condition and are inspected and tested The generator will be monitored during 19.7.6, 4.6.12, NFPA 13, NFPA periodically. regular weekly testing for proper crank 25, 9,7,5 and transfer time for the next four weeks with those results documented and reported to the monthly Safety Committee meeting. A summary of This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: regular weekly test time documentation Surveyor: 27871 Based on observations and staff interview at will then continue to be reported at approximately 10:30 am onward, the following scheduled quarterly Safety Committee items were noncompliant, specific findings meetings until next annual survey. include: orifice on sprinkler head located in Social Completion date of 06/18/2012 worker's office was painted at time of survey. 42 CFR 483.70(a) K 144 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 144 SS=E Generators are inspected weekly and exercised under load for 30 minutes per month in accordance with NFPA 99. 3.4.4.1.

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345150	B. WIN	3		05/3	0/2012
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		209	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE BEASLEY STREET NANSVILLE, NC 28349		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE
K 144	Continued From pa	age 2	K 1	44			
	Surveyor: 27871 Based on observal approximately 10:3 items were noncor	is not met as evidenced by: clons and staff interview at 30 am onward, the following npliant, specific findings falled to crank and transfer on test.					
•		•	•				
			adeministra — Adeministra in visual transfer.		•		